
 

The Inclusion & Monitoring Team is available to help problem solve / answer queries / 

signpost around supporting individual pupils and have particular experience in (e.g. ASD, 

SEMH, Emotional literacy, Dyslexia, EAL, MLD, communication)  

We will be operating a remote training and support service during this current time of 

nursery, school and FE closures. Our specialist team are able to provide consultations, 

support and training delivered in a range of flexible ways on statutory procedures for 

SENCOs / Inclusion managers via digital communication. This may be a scheduled 

telephone appointment, facetime appointment or video conferencing (if possible).   A good 

opportunity to get support and skill up on LA procedures. 

Day Morning 10am-1pm 

Monday Cheryl Parry - SEN support level/Implementing EHC plans 

Tuesday Ann Keily - Requesting EHC plans 

Wednesday Felicienne Mallia - Provision mapping and RR’s 

Thursday Bela Handa - Annual reviews / realignment reviews 

Friday Fola Awofadeju / Tricia Charles - Evidence based 

interventions 

Please contact the relevant inclusion team member to register your interest and discuss your 

individual training requirement.  

Contacts for Team Members 

Maria Blanchard-Rowe 
Inclusion & monitoring team manager 

Maria.blanchard-rowe@southwark.gov.uk 
Mob: 07935517946 

Bela Handa – ASD (Early years/ primary) 

Realignment project lead 

bela.handa@southwark.gov.uk  

Mob:  07961656792 

Ann Keily - SEMH ann.keily@southwark.gov.uk  
Mob: 07931732213 

Felicienne Mallia- Communication felicienne.mallia@southwark.gov.uk  
Mob: 078 0286 1855 

Fola Awofadeju –MLD & differentiation Fola.awofadeju@southwark.gov.uk 

Mobile: 07926079221 

Cheryl Parry – Dyslexia/EAL cheryl.parry@southwark.gov.uk  

Tricia Charles- ASD (Secondary) Tricia.Charles@southwark.gov.uk  
Mob: 07845 049 514 

 

Anna Parsons (Cherry Gardens Outreach Support Service) is also able to offer support via 

email, phone or Zoom to schools and parents of pupils that she is currently supporting or has 

previously supported. This includes ideas for activities and links to resources being created 

to support home learning. Contact Anna at anna@cherrygardenschool.co.uk 
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